Acotación:
mm www.agelectronica.com
Escala Rev 1. JSM
Tolerancia:
LED FUENTE DE PODER 12V 2.5A 30W
Tolerancia: Fecha:
22/FEB/10
Número de parte AG
              VB-12030M
AG Electrónica S.A. de C.V.
República del Salvador N.20 Segundo Piso
Tel. 5130 - 7210
Rev 2.
Visita las notas de aplicación en:
Feature:
Constant voltage
Outdoor LED Power Supply
PWM switch design
Input rated frequency: 50 or 60Hz
Input frequency range: 47 to 63Hz
Size: 217 x 28.5 x 20mm
Net weight: 250g
Efficacy:
Efficiency:  80% Min
Output Line Regulation:  ±3%
Output Load Regulation:  ±5%
Output Over Shoot:  10% Max
Model No. Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current Output Power
VA-05020M 170 - 250VAC 5VDC 4A 20W
VA-10030M 170 - 250VAC 10VDC 3A 30W
VB-12030M 90 - 130VAC 12VDC 2.5A 30W
VA-15030M 170 - 250VAC 15VDC 2A 30W
VA-18030M 170 - 250VAC 18VDC 1.6A 30W
VB-24030M 90 - 130VAC 24VDC 1.25A 30WProtection:
Short Circuit Protection, Over Load Protection, Over Voltage Protection (recover
automatically).
Over Thermal Protection, Thunder proof Protection (recover automatically)
Completely air proof, achieve waterproof rate IP 68.
Test:
100% full load burn-in test
Completely air proof, achieve waterproof rate IP68.
Dielectric Withstand Voltage: 1.5KV  3mA  60s